

HB0513/162412/1

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 513

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 6, strike “requiring” and substitute “authorizing”; in the same line, strike “employee” and substitute “officer”; in the same line, strike “monitor” and substitute “supervise and transport”; and in line 7, after “of” insert “or provide transport for”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 3, strike “EMPLOYEE SHALL” and substitute “**OFFICER MAY**”; in the same line, after “OF” insert “**OR PROVIDE TRANSPORT FOR**”; in line 6, strike “CORRECTION” and substitute “**THE DIVISION OF PRETRIAL DETENTION AND SERVICES OR LOCAL MANAGING OFFICIAL**”; in line 7, strike “EMPLOYEE TO MONITOR” and substitute “**CORRECTIONAL OFFICER TO SUPERVISE AND TRANSPORT**”; in line 8, strike “EMPLOYEE” and substitute “**CORRECTIONAL OFFICER**”; in the same line, strike “MONITOR” and substitute “**SUPERVISE**”; in line 9, after “FACILITY” insert “**OR DURING TRANSPORT**”; and in line 12, after the second “OF” insert “**THE ARRESTED PERSON OR**”.